## Appendix 1

Proposed new tariff of maximum hackney carriage fares 2024

### Tariff 1: 06:00 - 23:00 Monday to Saturday

## (i) At any time when Hackney Carriage is carrying five or more passengers use Tariff 2

#### By Distance:

For the first 880 yds (804.67 metres) or part thereof: £5.00
For every other 176 yds (160.93 metres) or part thereof: .20
Waiting time. For every 40 seconds or part thereof: .20

### Tariff 2: 23:00 - 06:00 Monday to Saturday plus:

- (i) Any hiring on a Sunday or on a Bank Holiday (other than those specified elsewhere)
- (ii) Any hiring between the hours 16:00 and midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve
- (iii) At any time when Hackney Carriage is carrying five or more passengers use Tariff 3

### By Distance:

For the first 880 yds (804.67 metres) or part thereof: £7.50
For every other 176 yds (160.93 metres) or part thereof: .30
Waiting time. For every 40 seconds or part thereof: .30

#### Tariff 3:

### (i) Any hiring on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

## By Distance:

For the first 880 yds (804.67 metres) or part thereof: £10.00
For every other 176 yds (160.93 metres) or part thereof: .40
Waiting time. For every 40 seconds or part thereof: .40

# **Extra Charges**

Hiring commencing away from Rank: £1.00

Soiling of vehicle: £100.00

# Booking fee

Where a hackney carriage is booked under a contract for private hire for a journey which commences and finishes within the District, otherwise than while the hackney carriage is plying for hire or standing for hire at a rank, an advanced booking fee may be charged with the prior agreement of the hirer.

The maximum advanced booking fee that may be charged shall be no more than the maximum fare that is allowed under the applicable tariff set out in the above table of fares for the journey undertaken by the hackney carriage calculated from the present location of the hackney carriage (Point A) to the "pick up" location (Point B) and the return journey from the hirer's destination (Point C) back to the starting point (point A).\*

In these circumstances the maximum amount which may be charged to the passenger shall be no more than the advanced booking fee plus the fare for the journey as set out in the above table of fares.

The maximum amount that may be charged for hackney carriages used for corporate contract type work must not exceed the amount permitted under the terms of the contract.

<sup>\*</sup>Point A to Point B +Point C back to Point A = maximum advance booking fee.